

## City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 20-453 Version: 1 Name: CARES Act

**Type:** Resolution **Status:** Mayor's Office

File created: 8/3/2020 In control: City Council
On agenda: 9/22/2020 Final action: 9/22/2020

Title: Resolution to approve CARES Act Substantial Amendment 1 to the 2020-2024 Consolidated

Plan/2020 Annual Action Plan and Citizen Participation Plan

Presenter:

Catherine Duarte, AICP

Senior Analyst, Community Development Division

Sponsors:

Indexes: CARES Act

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 2020 CARES Act substantial amendment, 2. Colorado Springs ConPlan Amendment 1, 3.

Revised Citizen Participation Plan\_Jul2020, 4. Amendment 1\_2020-2024 ConPlan and 2020 Action

Plan\_Sept4 CC presentation, 5. Signed Resolution 80-20

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/22/2020	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
9/8/2020	1	Council Work Session	referred	